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BILL
NUMBER

HB2002

HB2016

HB2023

HB2115

HB2124

HB2125

HB2126

HB2127

HB2128

HB2129

HB2140

HB2142

HB2152

HB2262

HB2290

COMMITTEE ACTION

Negotiation of Indian Tax Compacts

Act Concerning Corrections

Act Concerning providing
procedures for negotiating and
entering tribal-state gambling
compacts

Consumer Protection

KS Fire Prevention Code

Pre-Release Program and Centers

Fire Safety

Fire Safety prevention

Benefit Funds

Corrections; assistance of released

inmates

Amending Ks Civil Service Act;
concerning veterans preferance

Concerning gambling; providing
procedures for negotiating and
entering tribal-state gaming
compacts.

Concerning certain infectious
diseases

Consumer protection

Amending parimutuel racing act

DATE OF
HEARING ACTION
1-12 Passed
As Amend.
1-26
No Action
Taken
1-12, 13, Passed
21 & 25 1-28
As Amend
2-3 Passed 2-3
2-3 Passed 2-3
2-4 Passed 2-4
2-11 Passed
As Amend.
2-18
2-11 No Action
3-8 Taken
2-4 Passed 2-4
2-4 Passed 2-4
2-9 Passed 2-9
No Action
Taken
2-10 Passed
As Amend
2-18
2-16, 17 Tabled
& 3-18 3-23
No Action

Taken

\\\.‘ 'W



HB2293

HB2305

HB2310

HB2311

HB2401

HB2426

HB2427

HB2435

HB2510

HB2513

HB2519

SB78

SB82

SB111

SB181

Concerning pawnbrokers; 2-24
stolen property

Concerning bingo, relating to certain taxes
Concerning consumer protection

Concerning gambling; prohibiting

conduct of certain lotteries

Concerning amusement rides; re- 2-17
quiring a city or county permit

and liability insurance operation

Parimutuel racing act; disclosure 2-24
of certain information

Parimutuel racing act; investigations 2-24
of certain violations

Crimes and punishment; relating
to the selling of firearms

Concerning alcoholic beverages 3-8, 9,
10& 15
Payment of purses for horse 3-11

races; percentage paid to recognized
horsemen’s group

Concerning Kansas Racing Committee; 3-11
relating to procedures for conducting
certain annual audits

Change in parimutuel wagering rate 3-11

Alcoholic beverages; possession by 3-15
minor on licensed premises; defense
to crime of furnishing minors

Kansas lottery; amounts transferred 3-17
to gaming revenue fund from instant
ticket revenues

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Passed
2-24

Passed
2-24

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Tabled
3-23

Passed out
as Amend
3-16

Passed out
3-11

Passed out
as Amend
3-22

Passed out
as Amend
3-22

(Re-referred)

Permitting conduct of instant bingo 3-18
games

Passed out
as Amend
3-22



SB196

SB275

SB285

SB322

SB323

SB380

SB382

HCR5006

HCR5007

HCR5009

HCR5010

HCR5022

SCR1608
(Sub)

Prohibiting discrimination against 3-16
military personnel

AIDS testing of juvenile sex 3-15
offenders

Kansas lottery made a lottery

Authorizing sale of 50 ml containers 3-17

of spirits and sleeves of 2 or more
such bottles

Tax stamps not required for gallonage 3-8
tax enforcement

Distribution of moneys from simulcast
horse races

Regulation of charitable organiza- 3-18
tions soliciting donations in Kansas

Prohibit desecration of the US Flag 2-2

Relating to balancing federal
financing

Relating to a state-owned and
operated lottery

Constitutional amendment to
repeal authorization of parimutuel
wagering on horse and dog races

Relating to a state-owned and
operated lottery

Constitutional amendment to permit 1-29
casino at certain parimutuel racetrack 2-2
facilities

Passed out
3-16

Passed out
as Amend
3-18

No Action
Taken

Passed out
as Amend
3-22

Passed out
3-8

No Action
Taken

Passed out
3-23

Passed out
2-2

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken
No Action

Taken

No Action
Taken



ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
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