HOUSE FEDERAL AND STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

1993 MEMBER

Chairperson......Clyde D. Graeber
Vice-Chairperson.....Lisa Benlon
Ranking Minority Member.....Kathleen Sebelius

Members:

Garry Boston Darlene Cornfield Ray L. Cox Cindy Empson Ruby Gilbert Phill Kline Robert Krehbiel Richard Lahti Al Lane Eloise Lynch Don Myers Blaise R. Plummer Thomas A. Robinett, Jr Rand Rock Candy Ruff Don Smith Sabrina Standifer Carolyn Weinhold Steve Wiard Kenny Wilk

Staff:

Mary Galligan, Legislative Research Lynne Holt, Legislative Research Mary Ann Torrence, Revisor of Statutes June Evans, Secretary

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>		DATE OF HEARING	ACTION
HB2002	Negotiation of Indian Tax Compacts	1-12	Passed As Amend. 1-26
HB2016	Act Concerning Corrections		No Action Taken
HB2023	Act Concerning providing procedures for negotiating and entering tribal-state gambling compacts	1-12, 13, 21 & 25	Passed 1-28 As Amend
HB2115	Consumer Protection	2-3	Passed 2-3
HB2124	KS Fire Prevention Code	2-3	Passed 2-3
HB2125	Pre-Release Program and Centers	2-4	Passed 2-4
HB2126	Fire Safety	2-11	Passed As Amend. 2-18
HB2127	Fire Safety prevention	2-11 3-8	No Action Taken
HB2128	Benefit Funds	2-4	Passed 2-4
HB2129	Corrections; assistance of released inmates	2-4	Passed 2-4
HB2140	Amending Ks Civil Service Act; concerning veterans preferance	2-9	Passed 2-9
HB2142	Concerning gambling; providing procedures for negotiating and entering tribal-state gaming compacts.		No Action Taken
HB2152	Concerning certain infectious diseases	2-10	Passed As Amend 2-18
HB2262	Consumer protection	2-16, 17 & 3-18	Tabled 3-23
HB2290	Amending parimutuel racing act		No Action Taken

HB2293	Concerning pawnbrokers; stolen property	2-24	No Action Taken
HB2305	Concerning bingo, relating to certain to	axes	No Action Taken
HB2310	Concerning consumer protection		No Action Taken
HB2311	Concerning gambling; prohibiting conduct of certain lotteries		No Action Taken
HB2401	Concerning amusement rides; requiring a city or county permit and liability insurance operation	2-17	No Action Taken
HB2426	Parimutuel racing act; disclosure of certain information	2-24	Passed 2-24
HB2427	Parimutuel racing act; investigations of certain violations	2-24	Passed 2-24
HB2435	Crimes and punishment; relating to the selling of firearms		No Action Taken
HB2510	Concerning alcoholic beverages	3-8, 9, 10 & 15	No Action Taken
HB2513	Payment of purses for horse races; percentage paid to recognized horsemen's group	3-11	Tabled 3-23
HB2519	Concerning Kansas Racing Committee; relating to procedures for conducting certain annual audits	3-11	Passed out as Amend 3-16
SB78	Change in parimutuel wagering rate	3-11	Passed out 3-11
SB82	Alcoholic beverages; possession by minor on licensed premises; defense to crime of furnishing minors	3-15	Passed out as Amend 3-22
SB111	Kansas lottery; amounts transferred to gaming revenue fund from instant ticket revenues	3-17	Passed out as Amend 3-22
		(Re-referre	ed)
SB181	Permitting conduct of instant bingo games	3-18	Passed out as Amend 3-22

SB196	Prohibiting discrimination against military personnel	3-16	Passed out 3-16
SB275	AIDS testing of juvenile sex offenders	3-15	Passed out as Amend 3-18
SB285	Kansas lottery made a lottery		No Action Taken
SB322	Authorizing sale of 50 ml containers of spirits and sleeves of 2 or more such bottles	3-17	Passed out as Amend 3-22
SB323	Tax stamps not required for gallonage tax enforcement	3-8	Passed out 3-8
SB380	Distribution of moneys from simulcast horse races		No Action Taken
SB382	Regulation of charitable organiza- tions soliciting donations in Kansas	3-18	Passed out 3-23
HCR5006	Prohibit desecration of the US Flag	2-2	Passed out 2-2
HCR5007	Relating to balancing federal financing		No Action Taken
HCR5009	Relating to a state-owned and operated lottery		No Action Taken
HCR5010	Constitutional amendment to repeal authorization of parimutuel wagering on horse and dog races		No Action Taken
HCR5022	Relating to a state-owned and operated lottery		No Action Taken
SCR1608 (Sub)	Constitutional amendment to permit casino at certain parimutuel racetrack facilities	1-29 2-2	No Action Taken

E - Excused A - Absent

		ATTENDANCE RECORD												Blank - Present															
Name	1/1.	2 1/12	3 1/20	1/2/	1/25	1/26	1/28	3/2	2/3	3/4	3/9	2/10	3//	2/16	2/	2/18	3/3	24	3/8	$\frac{3}{9}$	3/	3/ //	3/ 1/5	3/17	3/8	3/22	3/23		
Graeber, Clyde Ch											E																		
Benlon, Lisa Vch																													
Boston, Garry	\perp			<u> </u>																			ļ						
Cornfield, Darlere																	E									<u> </u>			
Cox, Ray L.					E						<u> </u>															ļ			
Empson, Cindy																								<u> </u>					
Gilbert, Ruby																								<u> </u>					
Kline, Phill													<u> </u>												ļ	E			
Krehbiel, Robert												E			E										<u></u>	<u> </u>			
Lahti, Richard								,,																					
Lane, Al									ļ	<u> </u>																			
Lynch, Eloise																E										<u></u>			
Myers, Don															E	E													
Plummer, Blaise																									E				
Robinett, Thomas																							E						
Rock, Rand											E	E					E						1=			ļ			
Ruff, L. Candy					E																E				E				
Sebelius, Kathleen									E					E			E					E							
Smith, Don																									ļ				
Standifer, Sabrina																									ļ Ļ				
Weinhold, Carolyn														E	E														
Wiard, Steve																													
Wilk, Kenny A.													<u> </u>												<u> </u>	ļ			
Galligan																													
Torrence												<u></u>																	
																											1 1		